
Linear actuator
CAH 8-L0 series

Benefits
. ACME screw drive

. Extension tube (aluminium)

. Protection tube (aluminium)

. Zincalloy gear housing

. Powder metal gears

. Self-locking
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CAHB-10 ser¡es

Connecting diagram

Stroke (mm)" 15010050

Linear actuators DC versrons

DimensionaI drawing

Basic configuration

Legend:
L1 = retracted length
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Retracted tength (L1)

*Tolerance: S and L1: t 2,0 mm

Technical data

413311r_58

Unit cAHB-10...1 cAHB-10...2 cAHB-10...3 cAHB-10...4 CAHB-10...5

Push load
Pull load
Speed (futt load to no [oad)
Stroke
Retracted Iength
Voltage
Power consumption
Cunent consumption l-2 V DC

24V DC

Duty cycte
Ambient temperature
Type of protection
Weight (at 300 mm stroke)
Color

N 120
N l-20
mm/s 45 to 5ó
mm 50 to 300
mm -*VDC t2or24
W N/A
A 3,5
A 2,2
%25
"C -40to +85
tP 66
ks 1,,5

- Silver

240
240
24 to 30
50 to 300

12 or 24
N/A
3,2
2,0
25
-40 to +85
66
1,5
Sitver

500
500
13 to l-ó
50 to 300

12 or 24
N/A
3,0
1,8
25
-40 to +85
66
1,,5

Sitver

750
750
Bto10
50 to 300

12 or 24
N/A
2,8
1,8
25
-40 to +85
66
1,5
Sitver

1 000
1 000
ótoB
50 to 300

12 or 24
N/A
2,6
1.,6

25
-40 to +85
66
1,,5

Sitver

* çee åhDvÊ tåhlÊ
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Linear actuators DC versions

Performance diagrams
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Speed-load diagram

Stroke (mm)" 50

CAHB-10 ser¡es
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Current-toad diagram
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Dimensional drawing

0ptionaI potentiometer

Legend:
L1 and L2 = retracted length

White Purpte

0cw
Yettow

10K

Retracted length (12) 192

*Tolerance: S and L2: 1 2,0 mm

Potentiometer resolution

Stroke (mm) 50

243 294

100

345

200 250

39ó 447

300150

SICF

94,4 L-7 ) 47,2 'J,5,72 1,5,72 15,720hm/mm
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CAHB-10 ser¡es

Ordering key

E-EEE

Load:
120 N
2/10 N
500 N

750 N

1000N

1
2
3
4
5

Stroke:
50 mrn
100mm
150 mm
200 mm
250 mm
300 mm

Retracted length:
Stroke
50 mm
L00 mm
150 mm
200mm
250 mm
300 mrn

Screw:
ACME screw

* POTr Poientiometer

øo POT* with POT*
1-58 mm L92 mm
209 mm 243 mm
260 mm 294 mm
311mm 345mm
362mm 396mm:
41,3mrn 44'I mm

050
100
150
200
250
300

Front attã¡chmenü'
Standard ftole: Ø= 6,4 mml
Cr.rstomized

Reár attachment:
Sta¡dard (hote Ø= 6,4 mm)
Customized

oÞtion 1:
None
Potent¡ometer

Option 2:
None
Thermal Þrotection

Voltase¡
12V DC
24V DC

@sKF ¡s a registered tndemark ofthe SKF Group

OSKF Group 2012
The contents ofthis publication are the copyright ofthe publisher and may not be reproduced (even extracts) unless priorwritten permis
sion is granted. Every care has been taken to ensure the accuracy ofthe information contained in this publication but no liability can be
accepted for any loss or damage whether direct, indirect or consequential arising out ofthe use ofthe infomation contained herein.

PUB MT/P8 10265 EN . February 2012

mpe
ermec-com-largon-sin-logo




